

CRIMINAL REVISION NO.296 OF 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000846-2025
Present: Shri Sudipta Kumar De
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.06 dated 18.05.2026

To-day is fixed for hearing of the instant revision.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist is present by filing hazira.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the O.P. no.1.

No step is taken on behalf of the O.P. no.2/State.

A petition along with a copy of train ticket has been filed on behalf of the revisionist stating that the conducting Ld. Counsel is unable to attend Court today as he is out of station and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.

Another petition supported by an affidavit has been filed on behalf of the revisionist praying for extension of stay of the impugned order on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Prayer for an adjournment is considered and allowed as last chance.

Prayer for extension of stay of the impugned order is also considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fixing **06.07.2026** for hearing of the instant revision as last chance.

Stay order as passed by this Court on 24.11.2025 is hereby extended till next date (06.07.2026).

Both sides are directed to come ready on the next date fixed.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

