

CRIMINAL REVISION NO.296 OF 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000846-2025
Present: Shri Sudipta Kumar De
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.07 dated 07.07.2026

Record is put up today as 06.07.2026 was a declared holiday as per Notification no.1286-G dated, Calcutta, the 03rd July, 2026 of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta on account of the 125th Birth Anniversary of Dr. Syama Prasad Mookerjee.

Fix **17.08.2026** for hearing of the instant revisional application **as last chance**.

Stay order as passed by this Court on 24.11.2025 is hereby extended till next date (17.08.2026) for the ends of justice.

Both sides are directed to come ready on the next date fixed.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta